

FILED
03-29-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

Case No. 2020AP2012-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant-Petitioner,

v.

JAMES P. KILLIAN,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM AN ORDER OF DISMISSAL
ENTERED IN TREMPLEAU COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE RIAN RADTKE, PRESIDING

**REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-
APPELLANT-PETITIONER**

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

KARA L. JANSON
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1081358

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant-
Petitioner

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 261-5809
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
jansonkl@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	5
I. This prosecution doesn't expose Killian to double jeopardy.	5
A. After a goaded mistrial, the Double Jeopardy Clause prohibits a second prosecution for the same offense—no more, no less.	5
B. The charges between the two prosecutions are different, and Killian doesn't claim otherwise.	6
C. A defendant isn't in jeopardy for uncharged conduct.	8
D. Even if a defendant could sometimes be in jeopardy for uncharged conduct, this case wouldn't qualify.	11
II. Killian doesn't prevail under two issue-preclusion doctrines.	12
A. The State isn't relitigating an issue actually decided in the first proceeding.	12
B. Judge Becker didn't decide whether the Double Jeopardy Clause bars the State's current prosecution.	14
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ashe v. Swenson</i> , 397 U.S. 436 (1970)	12
<i>Bravo-Fernandez v. United States</i> , 580 U.S. 5 (2016)	13
<i>Currier v. Virginia</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2144 (2018)	12, 13
<i>Martinez v. Illinois</i> , 572 U.S. 833 (2014)	12
<i>Oregon v. Kennedy</i> , 456 U.S. 667 (1982)	5, 6
<i>State ex rel. Winnie v. Harris</i> , 75 Wis. 2d 547, 249 N.W.2d 791 (1977)	10
<i>State v. Chu</i> , 2002 WI App 98, 253 Wis. 2d 666, 643 N.W.2d 878	6, 7
<i>State v. Conger</i> , 2010 WI 56, 325 Wis. 2d 664, 797 N.W.2d 341	9
<i>State v. Davison</i> , 2003 WI 89, 263 Wis. 2d 145, 666 N.W.2d 1	5
<i>State v. Kurzawa</i> , 180 Wis. 2d 502, 509 N.W.2d 712 (1994)	7, 8
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 2004 WI App 117, 274 Wis. 2d 471, 683 N.W.2d 485	14
<i>State v. Schultz</i> , 2020 WI 24, 390 Wis. 2d 570, 939 N.W.2d 519	5, 6, 9
<i>State v. Vassos</i> , 218 Wis. 2d 330, 579 N.W.2d 35 (1998)	12, 13

<i>State v. Witte</i> , 243 Wis. 423, 10 N.W.2d 117 (1943)	11
<i>United States v. Dixon</i> , 509 U.S. 688 (1993)	7, 8
<i>United States v. Felix</i> , 503 U.S. 378 (1992)	9
<i>United States v. Oseni</i> , 996 F.2d 186 (7th Cir. 1993)	6
<i>Yeager v. United States</i> , 557 U.S. 110 (2009)	13
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 971.29(2)	11
